

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27180/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in FA No. 217/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RASIKLAL MANICKCHAND DHARIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.S.S.FOOD PRODUCTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

With
I.A.Nos.3,4,6,8 & 11 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)
& I.A.Nos.2,5,7,9 & 10 (Applns.for exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Millind Sethi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashish Jha, Adv.
Mr.Jagat Mohan, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Dalal, Adv.
Ms.Chetna Rai, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Hitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Jhadav, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr.Anangam Mitter, Adv.

For M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr.Sanjeev Sachdev, Adv.
Mr.Gokal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. List the matter thereafter.

The amount of Rs.11,00,000/- (rupees eleven lacs) being the decree of damages be deposited in the trial court within one month. In the event of deposit, there shall be stay on the direction regarding damages.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master