

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27180/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in FA No.217/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RASIKLAL MANICKCHAND DHARIWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S M.S.S.FOOD PRODUCTS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,  
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2314 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, stay,  
permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T.  
and permission to place Annexure(s) and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Jain, Adv.  
For M/S. "Coac", Adv.  
(in SLP(C)No.27180/08)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
(in SLP(Crl.)No.2314/07)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
(for sole respondent in SLP(C)No.27180/08)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

(for respondent no.2 in SLP(Crl.)No.2314/07)

contd...2/-

SLP(C)No.127180/08 & SLP(Crl.)No.2314/07 contd...

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.2314/07:

In view of subsequent event that charge-sheet  
has been filed and discharge application has been filed  
before the Trial Court in this criminal matter, Mr.  
Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the petitioners does not want to proceed with the  
special leave petition. In that view of the matter,

this special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C)No.27180/08:

List for final disposal in January, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master