

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27180/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in FA No. 217/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RASIKLAL MANICKCHAND DHARIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.S.S.FOOD PRODUCTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Jadhav, Adv.
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. K. Sexsena, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As agreed between the parties, put up in the third
week of March, 2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master